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	产品名称
	Phablet

	机型名称:
	U7 Phablet

	产品图片
	[image: 12-GQ3015-31-16背面多彩-小.jpg]

	产品特征:
	MTK智能高速处理芯片、MT6592-1.7GHz 28纳米极速真八核、内存RAM:2G+ROM:16G、7.0英寸WUXGA 1920x1200 LTPS屏、全贴合工艺、搭载Android 4.4.2 系统、前200万+后800万自动对焦（高强亮度闪光灯）、3G上网与通话、双卡双待、超薄8.5毫米、电池盖可拆卸、3500毫安聚合物电池，原装智能皮套（带支架功能）、支持1080P视频录制、NFC近距无线感应(可选)；

	产品定位:
	超薄智能Phablet（Android 4.2.1系统）

	突出卖点

	■MT6592 -1.7GHz  28纳米极速八核（低功耗Cortex-A7架构） ■3G上网与通话

	■7.0英寸WUXGA 1920x1200 LTPS屏（全贴合工艺）          ■电池盖可拆卸

	■内存RAM:2G+ROM:16G                                   ■超薄8.5毫米机身

	■前200万+后800万自动对焦(高强亮度闪光灯)                ■超大3500毫安聚合物电池

	■支持3G、Wi-Fi CERTIFIED Miracast、 EDGE 、HSPA+、HSUPA  ■双卡双待

	■原装智能皮套(带支架功能)                               ■NFC近距无线感应(可选)

	■搭载Android 4.4.2 系统

	细项说明


	外观样式:
	PAD触摸

	尺寸
	105.4mmx186.1mmx8.5mm 

	产品重量
	223克

	硬件平台
	MT6591—1.7GHz八核（低功耗Cortex-A7架构）

	Internal（内存）
	RAM:2G+ ROM:16G

	系统
	Android 4.4.2 OS 

	手机制式
	WCDMA/GSM  

	支持频段
	WCDMA 2100/850 (1900可选) 与GSM 850/900/1800/1900

	SIM卡
	双卡双待

	显示屏
	7.0英寸WUXGA LTPS屏（全贴合工艺）

	主屏分辨率
	1920x1200像素

	摄像头
	前200万+后800万自动对焦(高强亮度闪光灯)

	视频拍摄
	支持1080P at 30fps视频录像

	无线传输
	3G、Wi-Fi CERTIFIED Miracast、蓝牙4.0、EDGE、HSPA+、HSUPA

	Modem功能
	移动AP--无线AP（WLAN热点）

	HSUPA(高速上行)
	支持，可达5.76 Mbps；

	HSPA+(高速下行)
	支持，可达42 Mbps；

	导航:
	内置GPS芯片（GPS+AGPS）

	NFC
	可选

	USB接口OTG功能
	支持

	光线感应器
	支持

	接近感应器
	支持

	重力感应器
	支持

	FM功能
	支持

	Java扩展
	支持

	音乐/视频录播
	支持

	WAP浏览器
	支持

	手写输入
	支持

	多国语言
	支持

	扩展卡:
	TF卡（最大支持32GB）

	电池参数
	标准电池容量：>3500mAh  

	手机通话时间
	120—150 (单位：分钟)

	手机待机时间
	120—180 (单位：小时)

	电话本容量
	10000组

	短消息/彩信
	支持

	耳机接口
	3.5MM标准接口

	充电接口
	mini USB 5pin接口

	颜色
	米白、亚灰、翠绿、红色、亮黄、橘红

	附送
	原装智能皮套(带支架功能)
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	姓名
	学习进展情况
	检查结果

	
	产品特征
	突出卖点
	细项说明
	产品特征
	突出卖点
	细项说明
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	产品市场调研报告模板

	1.调研报告提要
1.1调研范围及目的
说明本次调研所涉及的对象和范围，如客户的需求、主要竞争对手等，并陈述各部分调研的具体目的。
1.2调研概况描述
对调研过程做出简要说明，包括：小组及分工；计划安排及执行情况；调研费用预算；等等。

	2.客户需求调研
2.1客户的需求与欲望分析
按照$APPEALS八个维度，总结市场上客户的需要与欲望。八个维度分别为：价格、可获性、包装、性能、易用性、保证、生命周期成本、社会影响。
2.2客户需求数据解释
对于客户具体的需要及欲望进行真实描述。
2.3客户购买行为分析
2.3.1决策者分析
在这个过程中，试图思考以下几个问题：谁做决策的（个人还是团体）？什么影响着决策?客户决策的方式是什么？客户进行决策流程是什么？
2.3.2购买行为分析
在这个过程中，试图思考以下几个问题：客户何时产生需求？客户通过何种渠道了解供应商及其产品包/服务？影响客户购买的驱动力是什么？影响客户购买的障碍是什么？客户认为的出局标准是什么？
2.4客户价值转移分析
描述客户关注的价值要素（质量、价格、服务、品牌、交货期、付款方式等），以及这些要素的变化（含优先级）。

	3.客户情报调研
3.1. 客户分类
从市场的角度对客户进行具体划分。
3.2. 客户情报分析
分析客户的使命愿景、业务战略、业务模式、面临的业务问题、购买趋势等。
说明当前客户数据库的状况，增加客户数据库有哪些渠道或来源？这些渠道的有效性、成本如何？需要重点补充哪些重要的客户信息？
3.3. 重要客户分析
对大客户、战略性客户进行针对性的分析。

	4. 竞争情报调研
4.1. 主要竞争对手概况
找到主要竞争对手，从以下几方面进行分析：销售规模、利润水平、销售收入、利润水平、主要细分市场及排序、主要产品及销售状况、主要销售渠道及销售状况、主要技术及水平、组织形式及人员状况等。
4.2竞争对手的行业分析
分别对主要竞争对手的业务战略目标、业务发展趋势、竞争优势劣势、盈利模式、品牌形象、业务问题等做出分析。
4.3不同细分市场的竞争力分析
初步识别本公司已经进入和将来准备进入的细分市场，明确在这些市场中的两家主要竞争对手，分析本公司两家主要竞争对手的优劣势和本公司在不同细分市场中的竞争力排名。

	5.渠道、价格调研
5.1中间渠道概况
对比分析本公司和竞争对手使用的渠道类型、层次和结构
5.2渠道分析
思考本公司目前及将来可能的渠道有哪些?各渠道的优劣势如何?投入产出比如何?
5.3价格分析
分析本公司主要竞争对手的定价策略、价格分布、客户的价格期望及敏感性。

	6.产品、技术调研分析
6.1竞争产品包分析
描述本公司产品包与主要竞争产品包在功能、性能等方面的对比。
6.2技术分析
对于产品现有的关键技术、新技术发展进行系统分析。

	7.总体分析及建议
7.1. 产品包策略分析及建议
7.2. 渠道策略分析及建议
7.3. 价格策略分析及建议
7.4. 集成营销宣传(IMC)策略及建议

	8.局限性和忠告
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	评审指标
	AcarpsTechnology Co.,Ltd. 
	Bauma tic Ltd.
	Cata Electrodomesticos,S.L

	公司规模
	公司成立八年，员工规模达1000人，企业形象良好
	公司成立两年，员工规模不足200人，是一家新型企业
	公司成立三年，有近500名员工，在同业中的形象良好

	行业地位
	业务排名前100
	业务排名前300
	业务排名前100

	负责人品德及企业管理素质
	管理素质高
	管理素质高
	管理素质一般

	合作诚意
	合作态度好，愿意向本公司提供报表，能完全配合本公司制度
	合作态度一般，愿意向本公司提供报表有一定难度
	合作态度一般，愿意向本公司提供报表有一定难度

	诉讼记录
	无诉讼记录
	无诉讼记录
	有诉讼记录已胜诉

	呆/坏账记录
	上季度无呆坏账记录
	上季度无呆坏账记录
	上季度无呆坏账记录

	应收账款周转
	按合同收回80%
	合同收回80%
	按合同收回

	销售毛利率
	盈利率40%以上
	盈利率30%左右
	盈利率30%左右
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	公司名：××××××公司

	评审项目
	评审指标
	评价标准
	分值
	评分

	品质特征
	公司规模
	A.公司成立三年以上，员工规模在500人以上，员工素质高，在同业中的形象良好
	8~10
	

	
	
	B.公司成立一年（含一年）以上，员工规模在100~500人，员工素质一般，在同业中的形象良好
	6~8
	

	
	
	C.公司成立未满一年，员工规模在100人以下，员工素质较低，在同业中的形象较差
	6分及以下
	

	
	行业地位
	A.在当地的业务排名前100
	8~10
	

	
	
	B.在当地的业务排名前300
	6~8
	

	
	
	C.有一定销售规模，但排名较后
	6分以下
	

	
	负责人品德及企业管理素质
	A.主要负责人的品德以及企业管理素质高
	8~10
	

	
	
	B.主要负责人的品德以及企业管理素质一般
	6~8
	

	
	
	C.主要负责人的品德以及企业管理素质差
	6分以下
	

	
	业务关系持续期
	A.与本公司的业务持续两年以上
	8~10
	

	
	
	B.与本公司的业务持续一到两年
	6~8
	

	
	
	C.与本公司的业务持续一年以下
	6分以下
	

	
	业务关系强度
	A.本公司为其主要供应商
	8~10
	

	
	
	B.本公司为其次要供应商
	6~8
	

	
	
	C.偶尔在公司提货
	6分以下
	

	
	合作诚意
	A.合作态度好，愿意向本公司提供报表，
能完全配合本公司制度
	8~10
	

	
	
	B.合作态度一般，愿意向本公司提供报表有一定难度，超过三次不配合本公司制度
	6~8
	

	
	
	C.合作态度差，不愿意向本公司提供报表
	6分以下
	

	
	诉讼记录
	A.无诉讼记录
	8~10
	

	
	
	B.有诉讼记录已胜诉
	6~8
	

	
	
	C.有未决诉讼记录
	6分以下
	

	信用履约评价
	呆/坏账记录
	A.上季度没有呆账坏账记录
	10
	

	
	
	B.上季度有呆账坏账记录
	6~8
	

	偿债能力
	应收账款周转
	A.应收账款是按合同收回
	8~10
	

	
	
	B.应收账款按合同收回80%
	6~8
	

	
	
	C.应收账款没有按期收回，按期收回只到50%左右
	6分以下
	

	盈利能力
	销售毛利率
	A.盈利率40%以上
	8~10
	

	
	
	B.盈利率30%左右
	6~8
	

	
	
	C.盈利率30%以下
	6分以下
	

	Total
	
	
	
	


注：A级是各项指标都达到90分（含）以上的企业，通常占25%左右；B级是各项指标达到 80分及以上，占60%；C级是70分（含）以上，占15%。
请选择：A         B         C
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Shenzhen Creative Technology CO., LTD.
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
ADD: HUAQIANG NORTH,RUTIAN,SHENZHEN 
TEL: 0086-21-66504975
FAX: 0086-21-64331256
TO: Fleishman-Hillard，Link Ltd.
DENSO HALL, LONDON
PHONE: 7766479-220487
TELEX: 23035 PCOKR PK
FAX NO: 92-21-7736479
DATE: Jan 14th ,2015
Dear sirs,
We have obtained your names and address from China Chamber of International Commerce. We are glad to introduce ourselves to you that we are handling with electronic product: phone. Here we are writing to you for the purpose of developing a business relationship with you.
Our company, which is located in the south of Shenzhen, has been specialized in importing and exporting electronic products for more than 15 years. We have good business relationships with many customers from all over the world and have a good reputation. Our major product is phone. In order to make you acquaint with our products, you will find a copy of list of our products.
Should you are interested in any of our products, please let us know. we will provide you with products of high quality at a competitive price and assure you of a beneficial cooperation with us. We are looking forward to hearing from your reply.
Yours sincerely,
Mandy
[bookmark: _Toc522267903]任务二  出口业务报价
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	Shenzhen Creative Technology CO., LTD.
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
ADD: HUAQIANG NORTH,FUTIAN,SHENZHEN 
TEL: 0086-21-66504975
FAX: 0086-21-64331256
TO: Fleishman-Hillard，Link Ltd.
DENSO HALL, LONDON
PHONE: 7766479-220487
TELEX: 23035 PCOKR PK
FAX NO: 92-21-7736479
DATE: Jan 16th ,2015
Dear Sirs,
Thank you for your Email of Jan, 15th, from which we learn of your interest in our product: U7 Phablet phone. We are sure that they are well up to your high standards of quality and service. Hereby, we quote our favorable prices as follows:
（1）COMMODITY: 
U7 PHABLET PHONE 
（2）UNIT PRICE:  
USD215,CIF LONDON
（3）QUANTITY:
TOTAL 2,000CARTONS IN ONE 20' FCL CONTAINER.
（4）PACKING:　　
EACH 50 PCS. TO BE PACKED IN ONE CARTON
（5）PAYMENT: 
TO BE PAYABLE BY AN IRREVOCABLE SIGHT LETTER OF CREDIT, FOR FULL CONTRACT VALUE THROUGH A BANK ACCEPTABLE TO THE SELLER.
（6）SHIPMENT:
FROM SHENZHEN TO LONDON TO BE EFFECTED WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE RECEIPT OF THE RELEVANT L/C
（7）INSURANCE: 
TO BE COVERED BY THE SELLER FOR 110% OF THE CONTRACT VALUE AGAINST ALL RISKS AND WAR RISK AS PER C.I.C. 
（8）OTHER CONDITIONS: 
QUOTATION VALID UNTIL March 1st, 2015.
Yours faithfully, 
Shenzhen Creative Technology CO., LTD.. 
××××
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Fleishman-Hillard，Link Ltd.
ADD:DENSO HALL, LONDON
TELEX: 23035 PCOKR PK
FAX NO: 92-21-7736479

ADD: HUAQIANG NORTH, FUTIAN, SHENZHEN 
TEL: 0086-21-66504975
FAX: 0086-21-64331256
DATE: Jan 17th ,2015
Dear Sirs,
We acknowledge receipt of your offer of Jan 16th, and thank you for these.
While appreciating the good quality of your phone, we find your price is rather too high for the market we wish to supply.
We have also to point out that the phone are available in our market from several European manufacturers, all of them are at prices 5% below the price you quoted.
Such being the case, we have to ask you to consider if you can make reduction in your price.
We are looking forward to your reply.
Sincerely
×××


[bookmark: _Toc522267906]电子资源配套单据2-3手机的报价资料
	商品名称：8517121019，“U7 PHABLET PHONE”

	商品资料：每箱装50部手机，每箱体积为0.0125m³，共2000箱。合计10万部手机

	供货价格：每部手机1000元（含增值税）

	税率：供货单价中均包括17%的增值税，出口手机的退税率为17%

	国内费用：内陆运费3万元；报检报关费用费100元；综合费用30万元

	海运费：从深圳至英国伦敦港口一个20英尺集装箱的费用为1400美元

	货运保险：CIF成交金额的基础上加10%投保一切险（费率为0.8%）和战争险（0.08%）

	报价利润：报价的10%

	报价汇率：6.2元人民币兑换1美元
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货运代理协议书
                                                                     编号：

甲方：××××××国际货运代理有限公司         乙方：
地址：×××市                               地址： 
邮编：                                      邮编：
电话：                                     电话： 
传真：                                     传真：
甲乙双方经友好协商，就乙方委托甲方的进出口货物运输代理事宜于今天达成如下协议：
第一条  适用范围
本协议适用于乙方委托甲方办理中国大陆各口岸进出口货物的订舱、报关、进仓、三检、陆运、提单签发以及与此有关的其他作业的货运代理业务。
第二条  单证制作要求及交接方式
1.甲方凭盖有乙方有效印章的货运委托书接受货运代理业务。货运委托书必须由打印（字）机缮制，除其内容完整、正确外，还必须显示：乙方订舱章、联系人、电话、传真、陆运条款和费用承付方全称等业务操作必需的内容。

委托书上有效印章样章：

2.货运委托书必须在受载运输工具截单日前交给甲方，给甲方留有足够的操作时间；甲方收到委托书后应尽力办理订舱业务并及时向乙方通知订舱情况。
3.乙方报关单、报关委托书连同商业发票、装箱单、核销单以及必要的出口许可证、商检证、登记手册等须在委托时或在舱位订定后及时交付甲方，以上单据须符合海关要求。甲方按照乙方托运书内容要求安排订舱配载，制作有关单证。 若乙方实际出运货物与托单实际内容不符，乙方必须在船开前书面通知甲方并承担可能由此引起的一切责任、风险和费用。
4.乙方负有审单的义务，如发现单证有误，应及时通知甲方采取紧急措施；否则乙方必须承担可能由此引起的部分责任、风险和费用。
5.甲方于货物装船签发提单后及时向乙方提供正本提单，完成甲方之货运委托。 原则上乙方应自行派员到甲方处凭提单申领单领取正本提单。  如乙方委托甲方寄送正本提单，则自甲方将正本提单交付给快递公司起即被确认为乙方已领取该正本提单。 如该正本提单在寄送过程中有损坏、遗失等，乙方应承担由此产生的一切责任、风险和费用。
6.如需甲方代报关，乙方最迟应在截关前一天向甲方送交正确、齐全的报关文件，甲方在报关期间，应将报关中的问题或海关的要求及时通知乙方。乙方必须如实申报货物，如发生乙方的申报与实物不符或乙方存在与国家法律、法规及海关有关条例相抵触的行为，由此产生的后果，乙方必须承担全部责任。
特别声明和承诺：
甲方声明不接受隐瞒各类危险品货物订舱，乙方若隐瞒货类，则由乙方承担一切法律后果及经济责任。
7.乙方可以传真或E-mail等形式委托办理货物出运的订舱、更正及有关事项的承诺等事宜，甲方可以将传真件或E-mail等复印后归档备查。甲乙双方之间的此类传真件、E-mail或其复印件等同上述文件的正本，并具有同等法律效力。
第3条 货物交接方式
1.为便于甲方安排集卡装箱乙方委托书应明确装箱方式（乙方仓库自装或货送甲方仓库装箱），如在乙方仓库装箱，乙方委托书上须写明仓库地址、联系人、电话及传真号。如货物尚未备妥，须注明备妥日期，甲方根据以上资料，负责安排集卡、装箱等作业。如因乙方原因而导致集卡放空或货物冲关等情况，由此产生的责任和费用由乙方承担。
2．甲方仓库装箱，由甲方编制入库清单并通知有关方, 负责缮制集装箱装箱单；乙方仓库自装箱由乙方负责缮制集装箱装箱单，甲方可配合代填船名、关单号（整箱）、装港、卸港等项目，但货名、数量、重量、尺码等项目须由乙方装箱点据实填写并负责审核和盖章。
第四条  费用结算
海运运费和人民币包干费用以收到乙方托单时确认的价格为准，如果未在托书中注明,则按照甲方所提供的费用确认。
1.乙方订舱发生的海运费及与此相关的其他费用按如下方式结算：
（1）付款方式：采用以下方式
A. 银行支票        B .银行电汇，并及时把银行汇款水单送交给乙方
（2）付款期限：采用以下方案                                                           
A. 船开后  7  天内付款买单        B. 每月日前付上月款
C.     循环押单                   D. 如无续单需付款放单
2.甲方将结合上述结算方式及时向乙方提供对账清单。乙方承诺在收到清单后3个工作日内核对并书面确认清单上所列内容，并在上述第四条第2款所规定时限内付款。
3.海运费及与此相关的以美元结算的费用，甲方可接受折算人民币结算，但必须以甲方付给船公司的当月汇率为准。月结协议的条款下，甲方垫付乙方的当月运费金额最大为三万美金，超过此金额，需将前款结清。
4.甲乙双方应收、应付费用分收分付， 不得相互抵扣。
5.凡乙方指定由第三方付款的，发生的拒付，延期等事项，均由乙方承担连带付款责任。
6.若乙方未按此协议中有关条款及时付清费用，甲方有权按银行贷款利率加收逾期利息，并有权对甲方提供的单证（包括核销单、退税单等）或货物行使留置权，因此而造成甲方退税过期等一切后果概由乙方负责。
7.在执行本协议期间，如果承运人临时更改费率或增加附加费或增收其他应急费用，涉及本协议的有关运价承诺也做相应调整，并及时通知乙方。
8.如乙方未按期支付费用，甲方有权暂时扣货，扣单（提单、报关单或其他单证）直至乙方付清所有费用为止。对于由于扣货，扣单证所造成的所有风险、费用及损失均由乙方承担。
第五条  提单签发及其风险责任
1.承运人及其代理签发的提单，甲方不承担任何的风险和责任。
2.由甲方签发的提单，甲方承担提单条款规定的风险和责任。
3.遇特殊情况，乙方要求甲方签发倒签提单或预借提单。乙方应向甲方提供必要的正本书面保函，甲方征得承运人同意后方可办理。
4.乙方如以不正当手段获取某票货物的提单，则甲方有权对该票货物进行留置，并保留进一步向乙方索赔的权利。乙方对此表示同意。
第六条  其他
1.承运船公司提单与运价条款，以及双方签署的有关协议或协议附件应视为本协议不可分割的部分。
2.本协议未尽事宜，双方应友好协商，在互惠互利的原则下解决。
3.本协议经双方授权的如下代表签署，自甲方签字日起生效，有效期一年，双方无异议可自动延长效期，若任何一方对此协议有异议，须在本协议期间届满前一个月向对方提出。本协议一式二份，双方各执一份，以招信守。
4.争议解决
凡因本协议引起或与本协议有关的任何争议，双方应当以友好方式协商解决。若双方不能达成和解，任何一方有权将争议提交****海事法院审理，裁决是终局的，对双方均有约束力。
甲方：××××××国际货运代理有限公司                 乙方：
代表：                                              代表： 
年   月  日                                         年   月   日
[bookmark: _Toc522267908]电子资源配套单据2-5出口报价单样本
	×××××× Co.,LTD
ADD :××××××××××××,China                    Email: ××××××××××××
Mobile:86-×××××××                           Tel: 86-×××××××

	QUOTATION SHEET

	To:
	Email:
	Date:

	Contract:
	Tel:
	Vaild：

	Item:

	Picture
	Unit price CIF
	Specification

	
	USD:   /SET
	

	
	Payment
	

	
	L/C
	

	
	Delivery time
	

	
	30DAYS
	

	
	Packing
	

	
	Covered with wooden case
	


1. The prices are quoted based on CIF London England.
2. Payment by L/C.
3. Delivery time: within 30 days after received L/C.
4. Validity: the quotation will be valid for 60 days.
[bookmark: _Toc522267909]任务三  出口打样
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Sales Confirmation
S/C No.: FRA60010206
Buyer: Acarps Technology Co.,Ltd.
Seller: Shenzhen Innovative Technology Limited Company
	No.
	Item
	Model
	Qty(pcs)
	  Unit Price($)
	Amount($)

	1
	Tablet
	ID-MGC7042A
	
	
	

	Total
	
	
	


[bookmark: OLE_LINK5][bookmark: OLE_LINK6]1. Price Terms: CIF Marseilles
2. Payment Terms: 100% paid by L/C   
3. Lead Time: 30 working days upon receiving the L/C
4. Way of delivery: by sea 

[bookmark: _Toc522267911]电子资源配套单据3-2样品费查款单
	样品费查款单 

	查款人姓名 
	 Wendy 
	 部门 
	 业务部 
	 查款日期 
	 2015.11.17 

	 付款人/单位 
	 姓名/公司名称 
	 Acarps Technology Co.,Ltd. 
	　
	　
	　

	
	 国家 
	 法国 
	　
	　
	　

	
	 账号 
	 622909569812658963 
	　
	　
	　

	
	 开户行 
	 法国兴业银行马赛分行 
	　
	　
	　

	 查款金额 
	　
	 370$ 
	　
	　
	　

	 合同号码 
	　
	 2015117 
	　
	　
	　

	 用途 
	 货款 
	 □ 
	 其他说明： 
　
　
　
　
　
　


	
	 定金 
	 □ 
	

	
	 其他费用 
	 √ 
	

	 付款方式 
	 现金 
	 □ 
	

	
	 转账/电汇 
	 □ 
	

	
	 支票 
	 √ 
	

	
	 LC 
	 □ 
	




[bookmark: _Toc522267912]任务四 出口业务合同签订
[bookmark: _Toc522267913]电子资源配套单据4-1外贸合同
		

	SALES CONFIRMATION

	S/C No.: 

	Date: 

	The Seller:
	The Buyer:.

	Address:
	Address:

	
	　　　　




			Item No.
	Commodity &
Specifications
	Unit
	Quantity
	Unit Price
(US$)
	AMOUNT
(US$)

	 
	
	

	1
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	
	
	
	
	

	3
	
	
	
	
	

	4
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	 
	 
	 
	
	

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	TOTAL CONTRACT VALUE:
	SAY US DOLLAR 




	 
	 

	PACKING:
	XXX

	 
	 

	PORT OF LOADING & DESTINATION: 
	FROMXXXTO XXX

	 
	 

	TIME OF SHIPMENT:
	. XXX

	 
	 

	TERMS OFPAYMENT:
	XXX

	 
	 

	INSURANCE:
	XXX

		Confirmed by:

	THE SELLER
	THE BUYER

	XXX
	 XXX

	          XXX
	 XXX

	 
	 





REMARKS:
1. The buyer shall have the covering letter of credit which should reach the Seller 30 days before shipment, failing which the Seller reserves the right to rescind without further notice, or to regard as still valid whole or any part of this contract not fulfilled by the Buyer, or to lodge a claim for losses thus sustained, if any.
2. In case of any discrepancy in Quality/Quantity, claim should be filed by the Buyer within 30 days after the arrival of the goods at port of destination; while for quantity discrepancy, claim should be filed by the Buyer within 15 days after the arrival of the goods at port of destination.
3. For transactions concluded on C.I.F. basis, it is understood that the insurance amount will be for 110% of the invoice value against the risks specified in the Sales Confirmation. If additional insurance amount or coverage required, the Buyer must have the consent of the Seller before Shipment, and the additional premium is to be borne by the Buyer.
4. The Seller shall not hold liable for non-delivery or delay in delivery of the entire lot or a portion of the goods hereunder by reason of natural disasters, war or other causes of Force Majeure, However, the Seller shall notify the Buyer as soon as possible and furnish the Buyer within 15 days by registered airmail with a certifi-cate issued by the China Council for the Promotion of International Trade attesting such event(s).
5. All deputies arising out of the performance of, or relating to this contract, shall be settled through   negotiation. In case no settlement can be reached through negotiation, the case shall then be submitted to the China International Economic and Trade Arbitration Commission for arbitration in accordance with its arbitral rules. The arbitration shall take place in Shanghai. The arbitral award is final and binding upon both parties.
6. The Buyer is requested to sign and return one copy of this contract immediately after receipt of the same.Objection, if any, should be raised by the Buyer within it is understood that the Buyer has accepted the terms and conditions of this contract.
7. Special conditions: (These shall prevail over all printed terms in case of any conflict.)


[bookmark: _Toc522267914]电子资源配套单据4-2供应商的具体情况
	评价标准
	主要的供应商

	
	广田
	光电
	旗安

	技术方面
	自我设计、自我开发
	自我设计、自我开发
	自我设计、自我开发

	生产工艺
	按作业标准、指导手册操作
	作业标准和指导手册不够全面
	按作业标准、指导手册操作

	设备维护与保养
	对重要设备有保养计划，有因设备损坏而停工的现象
	有完整的设备管理办法，设备经常处于完好状态
	有完整的设备管理办法，设备经常处于完好状态

	生产现场管理
	有自检、互检、巡检制度
	有自检、互检、巡检制度
	有自检、互检、巡检制度

	质量管理体系
	有成文的质量管理体系，结构较完善，体系能有效运行
	有文件化的质量管理体系，但不完善，体系基本上能够运行
	有文件化的质量管理体系，但不完善，体系基本上能够运行

	检验过程控制
	主要检验过程能够严格控制，检验员严格按规定操作，检验结果有专人校核
	主要检验过程能够严格控制，检验员严格按规定操作，检验结果有专人校核
	主要检验过程能够严格控制，检验员严格按规定操作，检验结果有专人校核

	成本与价格
	注重市场价格变化，能改善流程、提高效率、降低成本，产品售价能稳中有降
	注重市场价格变化，能改善流程、提高效率、降低成本，产品售价能稳中有降
	注重市场价格变化，能改善流程、提高效率、降低成本，产品售价能稳中有降

	产品交付
	基本上能按合同要求的期限和交付条件交货
	完全按合同要求的期限和交付条件交货
	完全按合同要求的期限和交付条件交货

	售后服务
	对客户服务较好，客户偶有投诉，会解决，但不够及时
	对客户服务较好，客户偶有投诉，会解决，但不够及时
	对客户服务较好，客户偶有投诉，会解决，但不够及时

	组织管理
	管理团队优秀，企业组织结构较合理，岗位职责明确
	管理团队一般，组织结构不明确，职责不太清楚
	管理团队优秀，企业组织结构较合理，岗位职责明确


[bookmark: _Toc522267915]电子资源配套单据4-3供应商评价标准表
供应商评价标准表
编号：                                              评价日期：年月日
	供应商名称
	
	地址
	

	产品/服务项目
	
	联系人
	
	电话
	

	评价项
	评价标准
	得分

	技术方面
	有自我设计、开发主要产品的能力，有一套完善的产品设计开发控制制度
	优

	
	仅能开发较简单的产品或产品中的部分零件，设计控制制度不太规范和严密
	良

	
	无产品设计与开发能力，仅能按照本公司提供的图样或样品进行制造
	差

	生产工艺
	主要工序均有相关作业指导手册，现场文件均受到控制，人员均按标准操作
	优

	
	工序作业指导文件不够全面，并更新不及时，人员不完全按标准操作
	良

	
	无工艺性的文件作为操作依据，全凭口头指挥操作，或凭工人经验操作
	差

	设备维护与保养
	有完整的设备管理办法，采购、操作、维护和保养等均能够有效控制，不同设备进行不同级别的保养，设备经常处于完好状态
	优

	
	对重要设备有保养计划，但设备管理办法不够全面，不能经常保证设备处于完好状态，有因设备损坏而停工的现象发生
	良

	
	无任何设备管理制度，出了大问题才进行维修，经常影响生产
	差

	生产现场管理
	有完整、正规的现场管理办法，例如，自检、互检、巡检制度
	优

	
	有一些规定，但执行力不够导致产能偏差较大，或出现漏检等情况
	良

	
	无正规管理办法，仅凭组长、领班口头盲目指挥生产，质量很难得到保证
	差

	质量管理体系
	有成文的质量管理体系，结构较完善，体系能有效运行，质量手册和程序文件的规定能认真执行
	优

	
	有文件化的质量管理体系，但不完善，体系基本上能够运行，质量手册和程序文件的规定不够严格
	良

	
	无文件化的质量管理体系，只有一些习惯性做法或口头程序
	差

	检验过程控制
	主要检验过程能够严格控制，检验员严格按规定操作，检验结果有专人校核
	优

	
	关键检验过程能够控制，但有时不能严格按文件操作，检验结果由检验员一人填写
	良

	
	检验过程控制不严格
	差

	成本与价格
	注重市场价格变化，能改善流程、提高效率、降低成本，产品售价能稳中有降
	优

	
	对降低成本有认识，但措施或方法不到位，产品售价会有小幅波动
	良

	
	采取压低原材料的价格，降低原材料质量，产品质量不稳定，价格随市场波动
	差

	产品交付
	完全按合同要求的期限和交付条件交货
	优

	
	基本上能按合同要求的期限和交付条件交货
	良

	
	经常拖延交付日期，交付条件经常改变
	差

	售后服务
	有良好的服务，能主动调查客户的服务需求，并尽力实施，能及时纠正改善及预防客户的投诉，能将有关信息及时反馈给客户，客户投诉极少
	优

	
	对客户服务较好，但不够主动，客户偶有投诉，会解决，但不够及时
	良

	
	对客户的投诉经常推卸责任，或拖很长时间才予以解决，且类似问题经常发生
	差

	组织管理
	管理团队优秀，管理水平高；企业组织结构较合理，岗位职责明确
	优

	
	管理团队一般，管理水平一般，组织结构不明确，职责不太清楚
	良

	
	管理团队较差，管理水平较差，办事全凭领导口头指示，组织结构不健全，职责不清，工作无章可循，办事效率低下
	差

	总计
	优     良     差

	综合评估结果
	□优           □良          □差


填表人：                                                     审核：
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合同编号：
内贸合同
订立合同双方：
供方：     需方：
供需双方本着平等互利、协商一致的原则，签订本合同，以资双方信守执行。
第1条 商品名称、单位、数量
	商品名称
	数量
	单位
	单价
	销售折扣
	总金额
	备注

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	


第2条 商品材质、规格、尺寸、颜色、技术参数等。
第3条 付款方式
预付货款：   付款日期：
付款方式：
第三条 交货方式
1．交货时间：                      2．交货地点：  
3.运输方法：                        4.运输费用负担： 
5.验收期：                          6. 交货期： 
第四条 违约责任
1.需方延付货款或付款后供方无货。使对方造成损失，应偿付对方此批货款总价％的违约金。
2.供方如提前或延期交货或交货不足数量者，供方应偿付需方此批货款总值％的违约金。需方如不按交货期限收货或拒收合格商品，亦应按偿付供方此批货款总值％的违约金。任意一方如提出变更合同，变动交货数量和时间，应提前通知对方，征得同意，否则应承担违约责任。
第五条 当事人一方因不可抗力不能履行合同时，应当及时通知对方，并在合理期限内提供有关机构出具的证明，可以全部或部分免除该方当事人的责任。
第六条 本合同在执行中发生纠纷，签订合同双方不能协商解决时，可向当地工商行政部门调解。
第七条 合同执行期间，如因故不能履行或需要修改，必须经双方同意，并互相换文或另订合同，方为有效。
	
甲方
代表：
地址：
开户银行：
账号：

	
乙方
代表：
地址：
开户银行：
账号：


合同有效期：年月日至年月日
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海运提单主要项目填制说明如下：
1.托运人（Shipper）。即与承运人签订运输契约，委托运输的货主，即发货人。在信用证支付方式下，一般以受益人为托运人；托收方式以托收的委托人为托运人。另外，根据《UCP500》第31条规定：除非信用证另有规定，银行将接受表明以信用证受益人以外的第三者为发货人的运输单据。
2.收货人（Consignee）。收货人要按合同和信用证的规定来填写。一般的填法有下列几种：
（1）记名式：在收货人一栏直接填写上指定的公司或企业名称。该种提单不能背书转让，必须由收货人栏内指定的人提货或收货人转让。
（2）不记名式：即在收货人栏留空不填，或填“To  Bearer”（交来人/持票人）。这种方式承运人交货凭提单的持有人，只要持有提单就能提货。
（3）指示式：指示式的收货人又分为不记名指示和记名指示两种。
不记名指示，是在收货人一栏填“To  Bearer”，又称空白抬头。该种提单，发货人必须在提单背面背书，才能转让。背书又分为记名背书和不记名背书（空白背书）两种。前者是指在提单背面填上“Deliver   to    ×××”“Endorsed   to   ×××”，然后由发货人签章；后者是发货人在背面不做任何说明只签章即可。记名背书后，其货权归该记名人所有，而且该记名人不可以再背书转让给另外的人。不记名背书，货权即归提单的持有人。
记名指示，是在收货人一栏填“To   Order   of  Shipper”，此时，发货人必须在寄单前在提单后背书；另外还有凭开证申请人指示即L/C中规定“To   Order   of  Applicant”，在收货人栏就填To   Order   of   ××× Co”；
凭开证行指示，即L/C中规定“To   Order   of　Issuing  Bank”，则填“To   Order   of　×××Bank”。
在实际业务中，L/C项下提单多使用指示式。托收方式，也普遍使用不记名指示式。若作成代收行指示式，事先要征得代收行同意。因为根据URC522中第10条ａ款规定：除非先征得银行同意，货物不应直接运交银行，亦不应以银行或银行的指定人为收货人。如未经银行事先同意，货物接运交银行，或以银行的指定人为收货人，然后由银行付款或承兑后将货物交给付款人时，该银行并无义务提取货物，货物的风险和责任由发货人承担。
3.被通知人（Ｎotify Party）。原则上该栏一定要按信用证的规定填写。被通知人即收货人的代理人或提货人，货到目的港后承运人凭该栏提供的内容通知其办理提货，因此，提单的被通知人一定要有详细的名称和地址，供承运人或目的港及时通知其提货。若L/C中未规定明确地址，为保持单证一致，可在正本提单中不列明，但要在副本提单上写明被通知人的详细地址。托收方式下的被通知人一般填托收的付款人。
4.船名（Ocean Vessel）即由承运人配载的装货的船名，班轮运输多加注航次（Voy. No.）。
5.装运港（Port of Loading）。填实际装运货物的港名。L/C项下一定要符合L/C的规定和要求。如果L/C规定为“中国港口”（Chinese Port）此时不能照抄，而要按装运的我国某一港口实际名称填。
6.卸货港（Port  of  Discharge）。原则上，L/C项下提单卸货港一定要按L/C规定办理。但若L/C规定两个以上港口者，或笼统写“××主要港口”如“European  Main  Ports”（“欧洲主要港口”）时，只能选择其中之一或填明具体卸货港名称。
如果L/C规定卸货港名后有“In  Tiansit  to ××”只能在提单上托运人声明栏或唛头下方空白处加列。尤其我国只负责到卸货港而不负责转运者，不能在卸货港后加填，以说明卖方只负责到卸货港，以后再转运到何地由买方负责。

另外，对美国和加拿大O.C.P(Over1and  Common  Points)地区出口时，卸货港名后常加注“O. C. P ××”。例如L/C规定：“Los   Angeles  O. C. P  Chicago”，可在提单目的港填制：Los  Angeles  O. C. P；如果要求注明装运最后城市名称时，可在提单的空白处和唛头下加注“O. C. P.   Chicago”，以便转运公司办理转运至“Chicago”。  
7.唛头（shipping  Marks /Marks  ＆ Nos.）如果信用证有明确规定，则按信用证缮制；信用证没有规定，则按买卖双方的约定，或由卖方决定缮制，并注意做到单单一致。
8.包装与件数（No. ＆ kind  of  Packages）。一般散装货物该栏只填“In  Bulk”，大写件数栏可留空不填。单位件数与包装都要与实际货物相符，并在大写合计数内填写英文大写文字数目。如总件数为320  CARTONS填写在该栏项下，然后在总件数大写栏（Total  numbers  of  Packages  in  Words  ）填写：Three  hundred  And  Twenty  Cartons  on1y。如果货物包括二种以上不同包装单位（如纸箱、铁桶），应分别填列不同包装单位的数量，然后再表示件数：
                        300        Cartons
400        Iron drums
700        Packages
9.商品名称（描述）( Description  of  Goods )。原则上提单上的商品描述应按信用证规定填写并与发票等其他单据相一致。但若信用证上货物的品名较多，提单上允许使用类别总称来表示商品名称。如出口货物有餐刀、水果刀、餐叉、餐匙等，信用证上分别列明了各种商品名称、规格和数量，但包装都用纸箱，提单上就可以笼统写：餐具×××Cartons。
10.毛重和体积（Gross  Weight ＆ Measurement）。除非信用证有特别规定，提单上一般只填货物的总毛重和总体积，而不表明净重和单位体积。一般重量均以公斤表示，体积用立方米表示。
11.运费支付（Freight ＆ Charges）。信用证项下提单的运费支付情况，按其规定填写。一般根据成交的价格条件分为两种：若在 CIF 和 CFR 条件下，则注明“Freight  Prepaid”或“Freight  Paid”；FOB 条件下则填“Freight  Collect”或“Freight  Payable  at Destination”。若租船契约提单有时要求填：“Freight  Payable  as  Per  Charter  Party”。有时信用证还要求注明运费的金额，按实际运费支付额填写即可。
12.签发地点与日期（P1ace  and  date  of  Issue）。提单的签发地点一般在货物运港所在地，日期则按信用证的装运期要求，一般要早于或与装运期为同一天。有时由于船期不准，迟航或发货人造成迟延，使实际船期晚于规定的装期，发货人为了适应信用证规定，做到单证相符，要求船方同意以担保函换取较早或符合装运期的提单，这就是倒签提单（Anti-dated  B/L）；另外，有时货未装船或未开航，发货人为及早获得全套单据进行议付，要求船方签发已装船提单，即预借提单（Advanced B/L）。这两种情况是应该避免的，如果发生问题，或被买方察觉，足以造成巨大经济损失和不良影响。
13.承运人签章（Signed  for  the  Carrier）。提单必须由承运人或其代理人签字才能生效。若信用证要求手签的也要照办。对于海运提单由哪些人签署才有效的问题，《UCP500》做了新的补充规定，即第23条a（1）款中规定签署人可以是承运人或作为承运人的具名代理人或代表，或船长或作为船长的具名代理人或代表。
14.提单签发的份数（No.  of  Origina1s  B/L）。信用证支付方法下提单正本的签发份数一般都有明确规定，因此，一定要按信用证的规定出具要求的份数。例如信用证规定：“Full  set 3/3  Origina1  c1ean  on  board  ocean  Bil1  of  Lading….”，这就表明提单签发的正本三份，在提交给银行议付时必须是三份正本。若在提单条款上未规定份数，而是在其他地方指明：“…available  by  beneficiary’s draft  at  sight  drawn  on  us  and  accompanied  by  the  following  documents  in duplicate”，表明信用证所要求提交的单据，当然包括提单，全都是一式两份。又如信用证规定：“Full  set  of  clean  on  board  Bil1  of  Lading  issued…”，此种规定没有具体表明份数，而是指“全套”，根据《UCP500》第23条a（4）款规定：“包括一套单独一份的正本提单，或如果签发正本超过一份，则包括出立的全套正本。因此，对此类规定，就要看实际船方签发正本的份数而定。
15.提单号码（B／L NO.）。一般位于提单的右上角，是为便于工作联系和核查，承运人对发货人所发货物承运的编号。其他单据中，如保险单、装运通知的内容往往也要求注明提单号。
海运提单除上述正面的内容外，一般背面是托运人与承运人的运输条款（Terms  and  Conditions  of  Shipment  mutually1greed：），理论上应是托运人与承运人双方约定的事项，但实际上是承运人单方面印定的，托运人很少有修改的机会。这也就是为什么说提单是双方运输契约的证明，而不能说是运输契约或合同的原因。由于各国航运公司提单的格式不同，其条款的规定内容也互不一样，内容较多，如托运人与承运人的定义、承运人责任条款、运费和其他费用条款、责任限额、共同海损等等，其内容虽多也大同小异，可以归类，一般首要条款中要规定所适用的国际公约（如海牙规则，维斯比规则和汉堡规则），以便在发生争议时作为依据。
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装箱单
[image: ]
[bookmark: _Toc522267923]电子资源配套单据6-3代理报关委托书
代理报关委托书
编号：□□□□□□□□□□□
：
我单位现A(A逐票、B长期)委托贵公司代理A等通关事宜。（A、填单申报B、辅助查验C、垫缴税款D、办理海关证明联E、审批手册F、核销手册G、申办减免税手续H、其他）详见《委托报关协议》。
我单位保证遵守《海关法》和国家有关法规，保证所提供的情况真实、完整、单货相符。否则，愿承担相关法律责任。
本委托书有效期自签字之日起至201×年12月31日止。



委托方（盖章）：




法定代表人或其授权签署《代理报关委托书》的人（签字）

201年××月 ××日


委托报关协议
为明确委托报关具体事项和各自责任，双方经平等协商签订协议如下：

	委托方
	客户公司名称全称
	
	被委托方
	

	主要货物名称
	中文品名全称
	
	*报关单编码
	No.

	HS编码
	□□□□□□□□□□（货物商品编码）
	
	收到单证日期
	年月日

	货物总价
	货物申报价值
	
	
收到单证情况
	合同□
	发票□

	进出口日期
	2011年x  月 xx   日（发货日期）
	
	
	装箱清单□
	提（运）单□

	提单号
	XXXXXXXXXX（分运单号）
	
	
	加工贸易手册□
	许可证件□

	贸易方式
	货样广告品
	
	
	其他

	原产地/货源地
	XX（货物实际货源地）
	
	报关收费
	人民币：元

	其他要求：

海关注册编码（10位）XXXXXXXXXXXXXX
	
	承诺说明：

	背面所列通用条款是本协议不可分割的一部分，对本协议的签署构成了对背面通用条款的同意。
	
	背面所列通用条款是本协议不可分割的一部分，对本协议的签署构成了对背面通用条款的同意。


	委托方业务签章：


经办人签章：
联系电话： 2011年X 月 XX 日
	
	被委托方业务签章：


经办报关员签章：
联系电话：年月日


（白联：海关留存、黄联：被委托方留存、红联：委托方留存）中国报关协会监制


委托报关协议通用条款
委托方责任委托方应及时提供报关报检所需的全部单证，并对单证的真实性、准确性和完整性负责。
委托方负责在报关企业办结海关手续后，及时、履约支付代理报关费用，支付垫支费用，以及因委托方责任产生的滞报金、滞纳金和海关等执法单位依法处以的各种罚款。
负责按照海关要求将货物运抵指定场所。
负责与被委托方报关员一同协助海关进行查验，回答海关的询问，配合相关调查，并承担产生的相关费用。
在被委托方无法做到报关前提取货样的情况下，承担单货相符的责任。
被委托方责任
负责解答委托方有关向海关申报的疑问。
负责对委托方提供的货物情况和单证的真实性、完整性进行“合理审查”，审查内容包括：（一）证明进出口货物实际情况的资料，包括进出口货物的品名、规格、用途、产地、贸易方式等；（二）有关进出口货物的合同、发票、运输单据、装箱单等商业单据；（三）进出口所需的许可证件及随附单证；（四）海关要求的加工贸易（纸质或电子数据的）及其其他进出口单证。
因确定货物的品名、归类等原因，经海关批准，可以看货或提取货样。
在接到委托方交付齐备的随附单证后，负责依据委托方提供的单证，按照《中华人民共和国海关进出口报关单填制规范》认真填制报关单，承担“单单相符”的责任，在海关规定和本委托报关协议中约定的时间内报关，办理海关手续。
负责及时通知委托方共同协助海关进行查验，并配合海关开展相关调查。
负责支付因报关企业的责任给委托方造成的直接经济损失，所产生的滞报金、滞纳金和海关等执法单位依法处以的各种罚款。
负责在本委托书约定的时间内将办结海关手续的有关委托内容的单证、文件交还委托方或其指定的人员（详见《委托报关协议》“其他要求”栏）。
赔偿原则  被委托方不承担因不可抗力给委托方造成损失的责任。因其他过失造成的损失，由双方自行约定或按国家有关法律法规的规定办理。由此造成的风险，委托方可以投保方式自行规避。
不承担的责任  签约双方各自不承担因另外一方原因造成的直接经济损失，以及滞报金、滞纳金和相关罚款。
收费原则一般货物报关收费原则上按当地《报关行业收费指导价格》规定执行。特殊商品可由双方另行商定。
法律强制  本《委托报关协议》的任一条款与《海关法》及有关法律、法规不一致时，应以法律、法规为准。但不影响《委托报关协议》其他条款的有效。
协商解决事项变更、中止本协议或双方发生争议时，按照《中华人民共和国合同法》有关规定及程序处理。因签约双方以外的原因产生的问题或报关业务需要修改协议条款，应协商订立补充协议。双方可以在法律、行政法规准许的范围内另行签署补充条款，但补充条款不得与本协议的内容相抵触。
[bookmark: _Toc522267924]电子资源配套单据6-4 出口报关单样本
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	**银行
客户交单联系单
致：**银行

	兹随附下列信用证项下出口单据一套，请按国际商会第600号出版物《跟单信用证统一惯例》办理寄单索汇。

	开证行:

	信用证号：M1871008 NU00066

	通知行:

	通知行编号：SCBLCNSXSHA 


	最迟装期：
	效期：

	汇票付款期限：
	汇票金额：USD

	发票编号：YD2010080012
	发票金额：USD

	


单据



	名称
	汇票
	发票
	海关发票
	海运提单正本
	海运提单副本
	航空运单
	货物收据
	保险单
	装箱/重量单
	数量/质量/重量证
	产地证
	普惠制产地证
	检验/分析证
	受益人证明
	船公司证明
	电抄
	装运通知

	
	份数
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	委办事项：打“╳”
□附信用证及修改书共页。
单据中有下列不符点：
□请向开证行寄单，我公司承担一切责任。
请电提不符点，待开证行同意后再寄单。
寄单方式：  特快专递         □航空挂号
□索汇方式：  □电索             □信索（□特快专递  □航空挂号）	
核销单编号：    0678685                     
公司联系人：            联系电话：0512-55679876 公司签章：

	银行审单记录：







	银行接单日期：2010.08.31
	寄单日期：2010.08.31

	
	汇票/发票金额：USD
	BP NO.

	
	银行费用


	通知/保兑：
	银行经办：




	
	
	议/承/付：
	

	
	
	修改费：
	

	
	
	邮费：
	

	
	
	电传：
	银行复核：


	
	
	小计：
	

	退单记录：
	费用由承担
	


[bookmark: _Toc511824669][bookmark: _Toc522267927]任务八  出口核销退税
[bookmark: _Toc511824670][bookmark: _Toc522267928]电子资源配套单据8-1出口收汇核销单
	出口收汇核销单
存根
（苏）编号：
	︵出口单位盖章︶
	出口收汇核销单
监制章
（苏）编号：
	︵出口单位盖章︶
	出口收汇核销单
监制章
（苏）编号：
	未经核销此联不得撕开

	出口单位：

	
	出口单位：

	
	出口单位：
	

	单位编码：
	
	单位编码：
	
	单位编码：
	

	出口币种总价：
	
	银
行
签
注
栏
	类别
	币种金额
	日期
	盖章
	
	货物名称
	数量
	币种总价
	

	收汇方式：
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	预计收款日期：
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	报关日期：
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	备注：

	
	海关签注栏：
	
	报关单编号：
	

	此单报关有效期截止到

	
	外汇局签注栏

年月日（盖章）
	
	外汇局签注栏

年月日（盖章）
	




[bookmark: _Toc511824671][bookmark: _Toc522267929]附录8-2 出口收汇核销联
JSXT-V
中国银行
BANK OF CHINA
出口收汇核销专用联

OUR REF NO 
日期：2003.05.30
致：
我行已于即日转贵公司之下述汇入款项贷计你方（Sz094209025687）帐户，特此函告
	金额
	汇率
	人民币额

	USD
	
	RMB

	REMT BANK
汇款行
	

	REMITTER
汇款人
	FUJIDA TRADING CO.，LTD

	MESSAGE
附言
	
	

	OUR CHAG
我行费用
	

	申报号码
	核销单号


根据国家外汇管理局规定, 请于五个工作日内向我行申报以免受到处罚
                                          BANK OF CHINA ，SHENZHEN BRANCH
 中国银行深圳分行

[bookmark: _Toc522267930]任务 出口业务综合实训
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	[bookmark: RANGE!A1:B22]L/C

	Sequence of total 
	27:1/1

	Form of Documentary Credit
	40A:IRREVOCABLE

	Documentary Credit Number 
	20:8191110111509

	Date of Issue  
	31C:151025

	applicable Rules 
	40E : UCP LATEST VERSION

	Date and Place of Expiry 
	31D :151128

	Applicant   
	50:WOX Water Ind Limited
4floor,11Block, Energy Industry Zone, Broad District, Marseilles, France

	Issuing bank 
	52A: Citi Bank LAGOS branch

	Beneficiary     
	59: Shenzhen Innovative Technology Limited Company
3-4F, Block 30, Wisdom land Business Park, Nanshan District, Shenzhen

	Amount  
	32B:USD82215

	Available with / by   
	41D:Any bank in China by Negotiation

	Drafts at …   
	42C : sight

	Partial Shipments 
	43P:NOT ALLOWED

	Transshipment    
	43T:ALLOWED

	Place of Taking in Charge/Dispatch from../Place of Receipt 
	44A:Ningbo Port

	Place of Final Destination/ For Transportation to …/ Place of Delivery
	44B:APAPA, Nigeria

	Latest Date of Shipment    
	44C:151125

	Descript of Goods
	45A: Water Dispenser
BH-YLR-LB-108
SC No.:NIG81010301

	Documents Required  
	46A:
1. Invoice in octuplicate certifying merchandise are of China origin duly signed by the beneficiary.
2. Full set of original clean “Shipped on Board” Ocean bills of lading drawn or endorsed to the order of the Premier bank Limited, Agrabad Branch, Chittagong showing “prefight prepaid” and marked notify openers and us giving full name and address
3. Documents must be negotiated within 21 days of shipment.
4. packing list required in six copies.
2.  DOCUMENTS
(A) ALL DOCUMENTS INCLUDING TRANSPORT DOCUMENTS DATED PRIOR TOTHE ISSUANCE DATE OF THIS CREDIT ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE.
(B) DOCUMENTS SHOWING ANY ALTERATIONS/CORRECTIONS WITHOUT
AUTHENTICATION BY THE ISSUER ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE.
(C) ALL REQUIRED DOCUMENTS SHOULD BE ISSUED IN ENGLISH AND MUST INDICATE OUR BANK NAME AND OUR D/C NUMBER, AND EACH DOCUMNET SHOULD BE ISSUED ON THE PRINTED FORMS WITH THE ISSUERS LETTERHEAD AND SHOULD BEAR AN ORIGINAL HANDWRITTEN SIGNATURE.    
(D) THIRD PARTY DOCUMENTS ARE    NOT ACCEPTABLE.

	Charges  
	71B:All banking charges outside WOX are for account beneficiary

	Period for presentation 
	48:documents must be presented within 15 days after the date of shipment but within the validity of the credit.


[bookmark: _Toc522267933]电子资源配套单据9-3 提单

	1. Shipper Insert Name.  Address and Phone
	　
	                    B/L No. HLCUNG11505BKTO5

	Ningbo Walter Trading Co.,Ltd.
Fuhai Industrial area, Cixi City, Ningbo, China
Tel:+86-13632829695    Fax:+86-0755-25190339 
	
	

	
	
	

	
	COSCO
	中远集装箱运输有限公司
COSCO CONTAINER LINES

TLX   33057 COSCO CN
FAX  +86 (021) 6345 8984

ORIGINAL

	
	
	

	2. Consignee Insert Name. Address and Phone
	
	

	TO ORDER
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	3.  Notify Party Insert Name. Address and Phone
	
	

	
	
	

	WOX Water Ind Limited
Add: Irewole Estate, E.T.B Bank Behind 7-Up Depot, Idiroko RoadOju-Ore, Sango Ottawa Ogun State.
TEL:'+234 01 5698732
FAX:'+234 01 5698732
	Port-to-Port or Combined Transport
BILL OF LADING
RECEIVED in external good order and condition except as other-Wise noted. The total number of packages or unites stuffed in the container. The description of the goods and the weights shown in this Bill of Lading are Furnished by the Merchants, and which the carrier has no reasonable means of checking and is not a part of this Bill of Lading contract. The carrier has issued the number of Bills of Lading stated below, all of this tenor and date. One of the original Bills of Lading must be surrendered and endorsed or signed against the delivery of the shipment and whereupon any other original Bills of Lading shall be Void. The Merchants agree to be bound by the terms and conditions of this Bill of Lading as if each had personally signed this Bill of Lading.
SEE clause 4 on the back of this Bill of Lading (Terms continued on the back hereof. please read carefully) 
*  Applicate Only When Document used as a Combined Transport Bill of Lading.

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	4. Contained Transport*
	5. Combined Transport*
	

	Pre-carriage by
	Place of Receipt
	

	6. Ocean vessel Voy.NO.
	7. Port of Loading
	

	NEWARK 833W
	NINGBO, CHINA
	

	
	
	

	8. Port of Discharge
	9. Place of Delivery*
	

	APAPA
	APAPA
	

	
	
	

	Marks & Nos.
Container / Seal No
	No.of Containers
or Packages
	Description OF Goods (If Dangerous Goods.
See Clause 20)
	Gross Weight KGS
	Measurement

	
	
	
	
	

	Water Dispenser
BH-YLR-LB-108
1container
	1container
	Hot & Cold / Rated Voltage/Frequency: AC220~240;50/60Hz / Hot Water Temperature and Heating Capacity: ≥90℃ 5L/h /Cold Water Temperature and Cooling  Capacity: ≤10℃ 3L/h  / New Compressor,R134a / (compressor type)  British Style /English User Manual / with 1% spare parts （The silicone tube, switch, thermostat, water drain valve, cable tie, the faucet）
	23142
	135.3

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	Description of Contents for Shipper's Use Only (Not part of This B/L Contract)

	10. Total Number of Container and / or packages (in words) ONE CONTAINER CONTAINS

	Subject to Clause 7 Limitation
	　

	11. Freight & Charges
	Revenue Tons
	Rate
	Per
	Prepaid
	Collect

	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　

	Declared Value Charge
	
	
	
	
	

	　
	
	
	
	
	

	Ex.Rate:
	Prepaid at
	Payable  at
	Place and  date of issue

	　
	　
	　
	　

	
	Total Prepaid
	No. of Original B(s)L
	Signed for the Carrier

	
	　
	THREE(3)
	COSCO CONTAINER LINES

	
	
	
	

	LADED ON BOARD THE VESSEL NEWARK 833W

	DATE
	　
	BY
	COSCO CONTAINER LINES
*****
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TO: BANK OF CHINA SHENZHEN BRANCH                                                 Date:
	□Issue by airmail  □With brief advice by teletransmission
□Issue by express delivery                                   
□Issue by teletransmission(which shall be the operative instrument)
	Irrevocable Documentary
Credit      
	Number

	
	
	

	Applicant   

	Date and place of expiry        Italy

	
	Beneficiary        


	
	

	Advising Bank    
       
	
	

	
	
	Amount      
  


	Partial shipments      
	Transhipment      
	

	□Allowed  not allowed
	□Allowed   not allowed
	Credit available with         
□by sight payment    □by acceptance   √by negotiation  
□by deferred payment at
against the documents detailed herein
□and beneficiary's draft for     %of invoice value
At sight drawn on              

	Loading on board/dispatch/taking in charge at/from      

not later than： 
for transportation to:  
	

	FOB      □CFR      □CIF    □or  other  terms  
	

	Documents required: (marked with x)   
1.(  ) Manually Signed Commercial Invoice in 5 copies indicating this L/C No. and Contract No.(Photo copy and carbon copy not acceptable as original),
2.(  )Full set (included original and 2 non-negotiable copies)of Clean On Board "Freight Collect "Ocean Bills of Lading made out to order and blank endorsed, marked "Notifying 
3.(  )Air Waybills showing "Freight                       "and consigned to                           。
4.(  )Railway Bills showing "Freight                      "and consigned to                           。
5.(  )Memorandum issued by         consigned to
6.(×)Full set (included 1 original and 2 copies)of Insurance Policy/Certificate for 110% of the invoice value, showing claims payable in China, in, currency of the draft blank endorsed, covering([×]ocean marine transportation\[  ]air transportation\[  ] over, land transportation)All
Risks and war Risks.
7. (  )Certificate of Quality in 2 copies
10.( )Beneficiary's certified copy of cable/telex dispatched to the applicant within48 hours after shipment advising [×] name of vessel/[  ]flight No./[  ]wagon No. date, quantity, weight and value of shipment.
11.(  )Beneficiary's Certificate certifying that extra copies of documents have been dispatched according to the contract terms,
12.(  )Shipping Co' s Certificate attesting that the carrying vessel is chartered or booked by Applicant or their shipping agents:
13.(  )Other documents, if any:
Covering:    
Additional instructions:   
1.(  )All banking charges outside the opening bank are for beneficiary's account.
2.(  )Documents must be presented within 21 days after the date of issuance of the transport documents but within the validity of this credit.
3.(  )Third party as shipper is not acceptable. Short Form/bank Back B/L is not acceptable.
4.(  )Both quantity and amount       % more or less 'are allowed.
5.(  )Prepaid freight drawn in excess of L/C amount is acceptable against presentation of original charges voucher issued by shipping Co./Airline/or it's agent.
6.(  )All documents to be forwarded in one cover, unless otherwise stated above.
7.(  )Other terms, if any:
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	订舱委托书

	Shipper(发货人)：
JAPAN ACCRETECH INSTRUMENT CO.,LTD
1-11-1 TSUKINOWA-OTSU,SHJGA JAPAN
TEL:81 775453333  FAX:81 775453335
POST CODE:5205152
	D/R NO.(工作编号)
DDL567899899

	
	

	
	(箱属公司):COSCO

	
	

	
	

	Consignee(收货人)：

TO ORDER
	(托运编号)：LTT2015110802B
TO:上海中远集装箱船务代理公司
开航日期：2015-08-25
FROM

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	NOTIFY PARTY(通知人)：
SHENZHEN TIAN ZHI INSTRUMENT IMPORT TRADE CO.,LTD.
118 JINTIAN ROAD NO.1408, LUOHU DISTRICT,CHINA
TEL:0086 0755 86739273
FAX:0086 0755 86739275
	备注：请安排订舱！！！

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	Ocean Vessel (船名)
HENG YU
	Voyage No.(航次)
0621W
	Port of Loading(装货港)
KOBE,JAPAN

	
	
	

	
	
	

	Port of Discharge(卸货港)
SHENZHEN CHINA
	Place of Delivery(交货地点)
	Final Destination For The
Merchant's Reference.(目的地)

	
	
	

	
	
	

	Marks(唛头)
	No. of Containers
or Packages
(箱数或者件数)
	Kind of Packages:
Description of Goods(包装类型与货名)
	Gross Weight 
毛重(千克)
	Measurement
尺码（立方米）

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	15CH1008-1/JP
SHENZHEN,CHINA
MADE IN JAPAN
	2CASES
	1.KYORI'S  PRECISION HIGH SPEED AUTOMATIC PRESS MATE - 3
QUANTITY:1 SET
2. KYORI'S PRECISION HIGH SPEED AUTOMATIC PRESS ANEX - 30
QUANTITY:1 SET


请以此份确认件为准并回传
	14635
	25.08

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	ON BOARD
	SHIPPER'SLOAD AND COUNT
FREIGHT COLLECT
	　

	
	
	

	Total Number of Containers or Packages
(In Words)集装箱或件数合计（大写）
	SAY ONE CONTAINER  CONTAINS TWO CASES ONLY

	
	

	No. of Original B(s)/L(正本提单份数)
	THREE
	报表时间：2015-08-02
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	XXXXXX Airlines 

	Quotation List

	G'day! It is our great honor to quote you below freight rates for your shipment! And we will satisfy u with our below preferential rate and professional service if supported!

	Airport of departure ：
	　
	Destination of airport：
	　

	Billing weight 
	Price /RMB
	Minimum charge 
	Price /RMB

	≤45KG
	　
	AWC（操作费)
	　

	≤100KG
	　
	MYC（燃油费）
	　

	≤300KG
	　
	MSC（安全保险费）
	　

	≤500KG
	　
	　
	　

	≤1000KG
	　
	　
	　

	注：空运费均以人民币报价，所以无须进行汇率换算。



[bookmark: _Toc522267949]电子资源配套单据11-2国际空运托运书
深圳海达国际物流有限公司
Shenzhen Haida International Logistics Co., Ltd.
国 际 空 运 委 托 书
	发货人Shipper:

	目的港AIR port
Of Destination
	

	
	运费支付  预付 Prepaid □    到付 Collect □

	
	运费Weight Charge / 其他费用 Other Charges

	收货人Consignee:


Tel:               Fax:
Attn:
	空运费：
	RMB

	
	内陆及代理费：
	RMB

	
	包干运费：
	RMB

	
	月结协议号：
	ZYMP--

	
	注意事项  Handling Information

收货地址：

收货联系人：               电话：

(本委托书的传真具原件同等效力)

	通知人Also Notify:
	

	随附文件：        发票 □        装箱清单 □    订货清单□        其他 □

	唛头
Marks
	件数
No. of Pcs
	货物名称
Description of Goods
	毛重
Gross weight
	体积
Measurement

	
	
	
	
	

	发货人声明
	1、 以上所填各项均完整属实，货物符合国家、海关及承运人的有关规定，我公司（或本人）愿对此负责。
2、 如发生收货人拒提货物，本公司愿承担所有由此产生的费用，如运费、地面费用、清关费及仓储费等。
3、 在运费到付时，如收货人拒付运费，本公司愿支付运费及相关费用。
	电话(Tel):

传真(Fax):

联系人(Linkman)：

日期(Date):


	
	4、 
	

	海达公司声明
	1、货物的计费重量以航空公司出具的提单为准
2、货物的运费以我公司开出的发票为准。
3、请在货物出运后，按双方约定日期付款，支付现金以我公司出具的凭证并加盖现金收讫章为收款依据。
4、到付运费的外币结算，汇率按中国银行当日牌价计。
5、客户应委托书中填写的内容确认，在航班起飞前的24小时若无通知视为默认其内容。我们将按委托书的内容出具提单。
6、客户送货到我公司仓库时，应按照海关要求仔细填写出口货物入交接清单，内容要遭到申报内容一致。若由于填空出口货物入库交接清单错误而导致货物无法正常出运或被海关扣货，一切责任及损失由客户自负。
仓库地址： 
	

	
	1、 
	客户签名： （如果传真）


总公司地址： 深圳市南山区南山大道西跑马地花园凯浩阁3层 总机 0755-85270400 传真：0755-85270980
[bookmark: _Toc522267950]电子资源配套单据11-3销售合同
Sales Confirmation
Seller: International Lighting City Zhongshan Co., Ltd.
Add.: Hexing Road, Guzhen Town, Zhongshan City, Guangdong Province, China

Buyer: T.E.O. Chicago Co., Ltd.
Add.: 2Floor, 1Block, Energy Industry Zone, Broad District, Chicago, America

	No.
	Item
	Qty
	Unit
	    Unit Price($)
	Amount($)

	1
	Pendant Light (crystal)
	16
	PCS
	388.00 
	6,208.00 

	2
	Pendant Glass/Parts
	80
	KGS
	6.60
	528.00 

	Total
	16PCS/80KGS
	$6,736.00

	6CTNS
	N/W:205KGS
	G/W:255KGS


Price Terms: CIF Chicago.
Payment Terms: 100% paid by L/C.
Lead Time: 30 working days upon receiving the L/C.
Way of Delivery: By Air.
[bookmark: _Toc522267951]电子资源配套单据11-4商业发票
INVOICE
Invoice No.: 2015050515
To : T.E.O. Chicago Co., Ltd.
Add.: 2Floor, 1Block, Energy Industry Zone, Broad District, Chicago, America

	No.
	Item
	Qty
	Unit
	    Unit Price($)
	Amount($)

	1
	Pendant Light (crystal)
	16
	PCS
	388.00 
	6,208.00 

	2
	Pendant Glass/Parts
	80
	KGS
	6.60
	528.00 

	Total
	16PCS/80KGS
	[bookmark: OLE_LINK1][bookmark: OLE_LINK2]$6,736.00

	6CTNS
	N/W:205KGS
	G/W:255KGS


Price Terms: CIF Chicago.
Payment Terms: 100% paid by LC.
Lead time: 30 working days upon receiving the LC.
Way of delivery: By Air.
[bookmark: _Toc522267952]电子资源配套单据11-5装箱单
PACKING LIST
Buyer: T.E.O. Chicago Co., Ltd.
Add.: 2floor, 1Block, Energy Industry Zone, Broad District, Chicago, America
Attn: Emily
Tel.: 312---6312548
	C/NO:
	Specification
	QTY
	　
	Q/CTN
	CTNS

	JFG1-10
	PENDANT  LIGHT (crystal)
	4
	PCS
	4
	1

	JFG11-20
	PENDANT  LIGHT (crystal)
	12
	PCS
	4
	3

	MS201-300
	SPAREGLASS
	20
	KGS
	40
	1

	MS301-400
	SPAREGLASS
	20
	KGS
	40
	

	MS401-500
	SPAREGLASS
	20
	KGS
	40
	1

	GY1-100
	SPAREGLASS
	10
	KGS
	40
	

	QN41-60
	SPAREGLASS
	10
	KGS
	40
	

	TOTAL
	G/W:255KGS
	　
	　
	　
	6


SIZE: 65CBM
SAYING: SIX CARTONS ONLY.
ORIGIN: MADE IN CHINA

[bookmark: _Toc522267953]电子资源配套单据11-6国际航空运单
国际航空运单
	Shipper's name and address




	NOT NEGOTIABLE
Air Waybill
Issued by 


	Consignee's name and address 



	It is agreed that the goods described herein are accepted in apparent good order and condition (except as noted) for carriage SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT ON THE REVERSE HEREOF, ALL GOODS MAY BE CARRIED BY ANY OTHER MEANS. INCLUDING ROAD OR ANY OTHER CARRIER UNLESS SPECIFIC CONTRARY INSTRUCTIONS ARE GIVEN HEREON BY THE SHIPPER. THE SHIPPER'S ATTENTION IS DRAWN TO THE NOTICE CONCERNING CARIER'S LIMITATION OF LIABILITY.
Shipper may increase such limitation of liability by declaring a higher value of carriage and paying a supplemental charge if required. 

	Issuing Carrier's Agent Name and City 

	

	Agents IATA


	Account No.

	

	Airport of Departure(Add. of First Carrier) and Requested Routing

	Accounting Information （付款方式）


	to

	By first carrier

	to 
	by 
	to 
	by 
	Currency

	Declared Value for Carriage
	Declared Value for Customs



	Airport of Destination

	Flight/Date

	Amount of Insurance

	INSURANCE-If carrier offers insurance and such insurance is requested in accordance with the conditions thereof indicate amount to be insured in figures in box marked “Amount of Insurance” 

	Handling Information


	No. of Pieces（RCP）
 
	Gross Weight 
	Rate Class
 
	Chargeable
Weight 
	Rate/Charge 
	Total 
	Nature and Quantity of Goods 

	5
	
	
	
	
	
	 

	Prepaid Weight charge Collect

	Other Charges 

	Valuation Charge （声明价值附加费）
	

	Tax 
	

	Total Other Charges Due Agent 
	Shipper certifies that the particulars on the face hereof are correct and that insofar as any part of the consignment contains dangerous goods, such part is properly described by name and is in proper condition for carriage by air according to the applicable Dangerous Goods Regulations. 
________________________________
Signature of Shipper or his agent 

	Total Other Charges Due Carrier 
	

	     
	

	Total Prepaid  
	Total Collect

	Executed on____ at_____ Signature of issuing 
Carrier or as Agent 

	Currency Conversion Rates （汇率）
	CC Charges in des. Currency （到付货物运费）
	

	For Carrier's Use Only at Destination
 

	Charges at Destination 
	Total Collect Charges 
	AIR WAYBILL NUMBER




[bookmark: _Toc522267954]电子资源配套单据11-7空运订舱单
[image: ]
[bookmark: _Toc522267955]电子资源配套单据11-8账单
                                  账  单
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深圳市创新科技有限公司出口货物订舱单

TO:

FROM

：

Shipper:

(

发货人

)

JUN CHENG LOGISTICS .,CO.LTD

Tony lin

Consignee:

(收货人) �

EMAIL:real@jcsz.net            

                

Notify Party:

(

Í¨ÖªÈË

)

FREIGHT & CHARGES

(运费与附加费)

TO ORDER

合约/特价编号:

 

   PREPAID

COLLECT

Pre-carriage by  (

前程运输

)                              Place of Receipt(

收货地点

)

O/F

ORC

Ocean Vessel(

船名

)  Voy.No.(

航次

)                     Port of Loading(

装货港

)

文件费

其他

Port of discharge (

卸货港

)                                Place of delivery (

交货地点

)

Final Destination for the Merchant's Reference

(Ä¿µÄµØ)

Marks & Nos:(

标记与号码

)

No.of    con-

  Description of Goods   

(货名)

Gross weight

Measurement

Container / Seal no.(

集装箱/封条号:

)

tainers of pkgs

毛重(公斤)

尺码(立方米)

(箱数或件数)

箱型/箱量：)

运输条款：

货类：

提柜时间：

拖车公司：

是否中转：

中转港口：

装货地点：

装货时间与联系人：

1

、订舱单是承运货物、安排运输和制作舱单的依据

,

各项内容必须认真填写。

2

、货物的各项资料：唛头、件数、货名、重量、尺码等必须填全。

3

、运费与附加费栏，请认真填写金额，如有协议

/

合约，则加填协议

/

合约号，

      

请勿空白。

4

、运费预付、到付栏不填的，一律按预付处理；运输条款不填的，一律视作

      CY-CY

条款；是否中转及中转港口栏必须填写清楚。

5

、危险品货物，除填本单危险品一栏内容外，出运时还须提供产品说明书，

      

包装容器使用性能鉴定书。

6

、因订舱单填写错误或资料不全引起的货物不能及时出运，运错目的地，舱

     

单制作错误，不能提货等而产生的一切责任、风险、纠纷、费用等概由托运

     

人承担。

Booking No:



TEL:0755-26891871

FAX:0755- 26891875

托运人签章    

☆

注

 

意

 

事

 

项

☆





日期  2015.5.21�

TO ORDER
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BILL OF LADING

 

1)

 

SHIPPER

 

 

 

2)CONSIGNEE

 

 

 

3)NOTIFY PARTY

 

 

 

4)PLACE OF RECEIPT

 

 

5)OCEAN VESSEL

 

 

6)VOYAGE NO.

 

 

7)PO

RT OF LOADING

 

 

8)PORT OF DISCHARGE

 

 

9)PLACE OF DELIVERY

 

 

10)B/L NO.

 

 

 

C O S C O
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CHINA OCEAN 

SHIPPING(GROUP)CO.

 

 

 

 

                      ORIGINAL

 

 

 

COMBINED TRANPORT BILL OF LADING

 

11)MARKS  12)NOS.&KINDS OF PKGS  13)DESCRIPTION OF GOODS 14)G.W.(kg)  15)MEAS(m3)

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

16)TOTAL NUMBER OF CONTAINERS OR PACKAGES(IN WORDS)

 

 

 

 

FREIGHT & CHARGES

 

 

 

 

 

REVENUE TONS

 

 

 

 

 

RA

TE

 

 

 

 

 

PER

 

 

 

 

 

PREPAID

 

 

 

 

 

COLLECT

 

 

 

 

PREPAID AT

 

 

PAYABLE AT

 

 

17)PLACE AND DATE OF ISSUE

 

 

TOTAL PREPAID

 

 

18)NUMBER OF ORIGINAL B(S)L

 

 

 

 

LOADING ON BOARD THE VESSEL

 

 

19)DATE                   

 

 

 

 

 

20)BY
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BILL OF LADING


		1) SHIPPER




		10)B/L NO.


C O S C O


 中国远洋运输（集团）总公司


CHINA OCEAN SHIPPING(GROUP)CO.


                      ORIGINAL


COMBINED TRANPORT BILL OF LADING



		2)CONSIGNEE




		



		3)NOTIFY PARTY
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		11)MARKS  12)NOS.&KINDS OF PKGS  13)DESCRIPTION OF GOODS 14)G.W.(kg)  15)MEAS(m3)



		



		16)TOTAL NUMBER OF CONTAINERS OR PACKAGES(IN WORDS)






		FREIGHT & CHARGES




		REVENUE TONS




		RATE




		PER




		PREPAID




		COLLECT






		PREPAID AT




		PAYABLE AT




		17)PLACE AND DATE OF ISSUE






		TOTAL PREPAID




		18)NUMBER OF ORIGINAL B(S)L




		



		LOADING ON BOARD THE VESSEL


19)DATE                   




		20)BY
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客户TO:�

合约号码 CONTRACT NO.:

产地：

日期date:�

唛头号码 Marks & Nos

货品名称 Descriptions Of

The Goods

计量单位

数量 Quantities�

单价 Price FOB

GUANGZHOU(USD)

总值 Amount(USD)

0

0.00

合       计  TOTAL

深圳市创新科技有限公司

ShenZhen Chuangxin Trading Co.,LTD

地址:深圳市福田区华景东路216号首层101�

Add:ROOM101,1/F,NO.216 HUA JING EAST ROAD,FU TIAN  DISTRICT,SHEN ZHEN,CHINA

电话:0755-85616852

商业发票

COMMERCIAL INVOICE
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中华人民共和国海关出口货物报关单

预录入编号:�

海关编号:�

出口口岸

备案号

出口日期

申报日期

1999-8-17

1999-8-16

经营单位

运输方式

运输工具名称

提运单号

海洋运输

JH-FLSBL01

发货单位

贸易方式

征免性质

结汇方式

一般

信用证

许可证号

运抵国(地区)

Denmark

指运港

境内货源地

RMB18,000.00

批准文号

成交方式

运费

保费

杂费

CIF

RMB6713.69

RMB18,000.00

合同协议号

件数

包装种类

毛重(公斤)

净重(公斤)

JH-FLSSC01

1200

CTN

39600

33600

集装箱号

随附单据

生产厂家

标记唛码及备注

FLS

9711

COPENHAGEN

1-1200

项号   商品编号�

商品名称、规格型号

数量及单位

最终目的国（地区）单价

总价

币制

征免

FOREVER BRAND BICYCLE

1      8712.0011

 

YE803 26'

600 sets

Denmark

66.00

39600.00

    美元

 

 

TE600 24'

600 sets

 

71.00

42600.00

    美元

82200.00

税费征收情况

录入员

录入单位

  兹声明以上申报无讹并承担法律责任

海关审单批注及放行日期(签章)

报关员

审单

审价

XXX

单位地址

申报单位(签章)

征税

统计

GOLDEN SEA TRADING CORP.

邮编

电话

  填制日期

1999-8-16

查验

放行

xxx

64331255

 吴兴路277号金都大厦8楼�

Copenhagen

RMB324,637.50

商业发票, 装箱单

上海自行车集团公司

SHANGHAI CHINA

金海贸易公司

YI XIANG V307

上海自行车集团公司
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Item Model         Picture Quantities

Please feel free to contact with our saler if you have any query.



1.CIF:Amount inclued tax and Insurance

Total Price：



2. Quantites based on Project requiry，normally 1%-2% fluctuation

3.Payment：100% paid by L/C

4.Price Terms:CIF APAPA

5.Delivery Date：25 working days upon receiving the L/C

6.Above Size and description will follow factory standard.

Water

Dispenser

BH-YLR-LB-

108

Rated Voltage/Frequency:

AC110~;50/60Hz

Hot Water Temperature and Heating

Capacity: ≥90℃ 5L/h

Cold Water Temperature and Cooling

Capacity: ≤10℃ 3L/h

Heating Power:550W

Cooling Power:100W(With

Refrigerator);90W(With Storage Cabinet )

Over-Current  Protection

Automatic Thermostate Technology

Type of Anti-Electric-Shock Protection: I



                                                     Quotation



  Company Name:Ningbo Walter Trading Co.,Ltd                                                                                                                                            Contacts:  Nancy

    Tel: +86-13632829695                                                           Email: nancy@nbw.com                                                                           Address: Ningbo, China

Name： WOX Water Ind Limited                                                                                                                                                               Date：2015/01/10

Contacts:   David                                                                                                                                                                                     Mobile No：+234 01 5698732

Address:  Irewole Estate, E.T.B Bank Behind 7-Up Depot, Idiroko RoadOju-Ore, Sango Otta Ogun State                           E-Mall: David@WOX.com

Description Unit Price USD Amount($)


image10.emf
Item Model         Picture Quantities

CIF Shenzhen

FOB Kobe

CIF Shenzhen

141050

Quotation

 Company Name:JAPAN ACCRETECH INSTRUMENT CO.,LTD            Contacts:  Kate

 Tel: 81 775453333                        Email: Kate@JAI.com                   Address: SHJGA JAPAN

Mate-30(GX-80B) AAA'S

PRECISION       HIGH

SPEED AUTOMATIC

PREES Mate-3  WITH

GRIPPER   FEEDER  GX-

80B  AND STANDARD

ACC & OPTIONALACC

96,970.00 96970

Please feel free to contact with our saler if you have any query.

2. Quantites based on Project requiry，normally 1%-2% fluctuation

238020

/

ANEX-30(GX-80B) AAA'S

PRECISION       HIGH

SPEED AUTOMATIC

PREES  ANEX-30 WITH

GRIPPER   FEEDER   GX-

80B  AND STANDARD

ACC & OPTIONALACC

141,050.00

6.Above Size and description will follow factory standard. 238220

Data

Punch

Data

Punch

Data

Punch

Mate-30

Data

Punch

ANEX-30



1

1

1.FOB:Amount exclued tax and Insurance;

   CIF:Amount inclued tax and Insurance

238220

3.Payment：L/C at sight

4.Price Terms:FOB Anccona or CIF SHENZHEN

5.Delivery Date：5 days upon receiving the L/C 238020

Total

Price：

Rate：

Total：

FOB Kobe

Name： SHENZHEN TIAN ZHI INSTRUMENT IMPORT TRADE CO.,LTD.                                                              Date：2015/05/20

Contacts:   Jam                                                                                                                                     Mobile No：0086 0755 86739273

Address:  Shenzhen ,China                                                                                                                           E-Mall: Jam.li@tianzhi.com

Description Unit Price USD Amount($)


image11.emf
需方： 地址

电话： 联系人

Date

XX-SS-DD Description

XX-SS pick up charge

Terminal Handling Charge

Seal fee

B

/L

Customs Clearance

Handling Charge

Freight Charge Ocean Freight

Terminal Handling Charge

Handling Charge / bill

Doc / bill

Customs Clearance / bill

Destination Port-Door Delivery Charge

(1) QUOTATION IS VALID UNTIL 2015.12.31

(2) If you need to open the VAT invoice, please add 6.83% tax

  The final rates are subject to our confirmation when booking space

Origin Local Charge

Desgination Local

Charge

新新货运代理有限公司

 It is our great honor to quote you below freight rates for your shipment! And we will satisfy u with our below preferential rate and

professional service if supported

25*1



Total(USD) 130$

Remark:



105*1



Quotation List

Price/20GP Price/40GP Price/40HQ



                          地址: 深圳市宝安区凯丰工业园              报价日期：2015.05.23

                              电话: 0086-768-6682309                    传真: 0086-768-6676309

                           E-mail: AAAAA-2309@163.com                网址：http://www.xinxinyx.com/

深圳天知仪器进口贸易有限公司 中国深圳罗湖区金田路118号1408

0086 0755 86739273

李天明（Jam li）

2015.05.23
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Buyer SC No.:

Add: Country:

Attn: E-mail:

Tel: Date:

Ship to:  

Valid

Through:

No. Item Model Specifications Qty     Unit Price After Discount($) Amount($)

1

Data

Punch

DataPunch

Mate-30

Mate-30(GX-80B) AAA'S

PRECISION       HIGH

SPEED AUTOMATIC

PREES Mate-3  WITH

GRIPPER   FEEDER  GX-

80B  AND STANDARD

ACC & OPTIONALACC

1 $96,970.00 96,970.00

2

Data

Punch

Data Punch

ANEX-30

ANEX-30(GX-80B) AAA'S

PRECISION       HIGH

SPEED AUTOMATIC

PREES  ANEX-30 WITH

GRIPPER   FEEDER   GX-

80B  AND STANDARD

ACC & OPTIONALACC

1 $141,050.00 141,050.00

2 238,020.00

8.Remarks: 

The Seller shall guarantee that the commodity hereof is made the best materials with first class

workmanship, brand-new and unused,and complied in all respects with the quality and specification

stipulated in this contract, The seller shall also guarantee that the goods when  correctly mounted and

properly operated and maintained, will give satisfactory mechanical performance for period of 12 mouths

starting from the date when the erection and commissioning work have been finished, however not more

than 14 months counting fromthe date of Bill of Lading.

All products and pricing information is based on the latest information. Subject to change without notice or obligation.

We reserves the right of final explanation of the above clauses.

Authorized Signature Authorized Signature

Buyer  Seller

Logo: none

Brand name: none

7.warranty Time:



Swift code:BKCHCNBJ50A



The bank handing fee should be paid by the buyer.

6.Optional items:



Bank:The Bank of Tokyo-Mitsubishi UFJ.Ltd.Kyoto-Chuo Branch

Bank Add:159-1, Doujishacho, Karasuma-nishiiru, Ayanokouji dori Shimogyouku, Kyoto 600 - 8421 Japan.

 A/C No.:1239394

4.Way of delivery: 



5.Bank Details:

A/C Name:JAPAN ACCRETECH INSTRUMENT CO.,LTD

1.Price Terms:



2.Payment Terms:



3.Lead time: 5 days upon receiving the L/C

SHENZHEN TIAN ZHI INSTRUMENT IMPORT

TRADE CO.,LTD.

20160615

Ship to Add.:118 JINTIAN ROAD NO.1408, LUOHU DISTRICT,SHENZHEN，CHINA

Sale Confirmation

Total

118 JINTIAN ROAD NO.1408, LUOHU

DISTRICT,SHENZHEN，CHINA

China

Jam

Jam.li@tianzhi.com

0086 0755 86739273

JUN.15,2015

JAPAN ACCRETECH INSTRUMENT CO.,LTD

Add: 1-11-1 TSUKINOWA-OTSU,SHJGA JAPAN

Tel:81 775453333                      Fax:81 775453335

SHENZHEN TIAN ZHI INSTRUMENT IMPORT

TRADE CO.,LTD.

15CH0615-1/JP


image13.emf
Sequence of total 27:1/1

Form of Documentary Credit40A:IRREVOCABLE

Documentary Credit Number20:LC9100520/23

Date of Issue 31C:2015.05.29

applicable Rules 40E : UCP LATEST VERSION

Date and Place of Expiry 31D :2016.02.15   Japan

Applicant

50:SHENZHEN TIAN ZHI INSTRUMENT IMPORT TRADE CO.,LTD.

118 JINTIAN ROAD NO.1408, LUOHU DISTRICT,SHENZHEN，CHINA

Issuing bank 52A: BANK OF CHINA SHENZHEN BRANCH

Beneficiary

59:JAPAN ACCRETECH INSTRUMENT CO.,LTD

1-11-1 TSUKINOWA-OTSU,SHJGA JAPAN

Amount 32B:USD238,020.00

Available with / by 41D:Any bank in Japan by Negotiation

Partial Shipments 43P:NOT ALLOWED

Transshipment 43T:NOT ALLOWED

Place of Taking in

Charge/Dispatch

from../Place of Receipt

44A:KOBE , JAPAN

Place of Final Destination/

For Transportation to …/

Place of Delivery

44B:SHENZHEN,china

Latest Date of Shipment 44C:2015.08.29

Descript of Goods

45A:

Data Punch Mate-30

Data Punch ANEX-30

SC No.:15CH0615-1/JP

Documents Required

46A:

Commercial Invoice

Clean on board Bills of Lading

Insurance Certificate

Packing List

Documents must be negotiated within 21 days of shipment.

Charges 71B:All banking charges outside tianzhi are for account beneficiary

Period for presentation

48:documents must be presented within 15 days after the date of shipment but

within the validity of the credit.

L/C


image14.emf
ISSUE DATE: AUG.15. 2015

OPEN POLICY NO.: OP123456

CONTRACT NO. 15CH0615-1/JP

L/C NO. LC9100520/23

Thanks you for your patronage. We look forward to the pleasure of receiving your

valuable repent orders.

1. KYORI'S  PRECISION HIGH SPEED AUTOMATIC PRESS

MATE - 3  QUANTITY: 1 SET

 15CH0615-1/JP

SHENZHEN,CHINA

C/N.1-2

MADE IN JAPAN

2 SETS

14635 KGS

12900 KGS

JPY 27,000,000

GROSS Weight ：

Net Weight :

Total Value :

SHIPPING MARK :

Quantity ：

CN: TRLU9232961

SN: SJSC0321438

Port of Destination :

Estimated date of arrival :

Containers / Seals Number :

Description of goods :

SHENZHEN, CHINA

AUG 28. 2015

Date of shipment :

TO: SHENZHEN TIAN ZHI INSTRUMENT

IMPORT TRADE CO.,LTD.

SHIPPING ADVICE

Dear Sir or Madam:

We are please to advice you that the following mentioned goods has been shipped out,

full details were shown as follows

Invoice Number :

Bill of loading Number :

CHNF01-K0805-K0825

DDL567899899

Ocean Vessel :

Port of Loading :

HENG YU 0621W

KOBE, JAPAN

AUG 25. 2015
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JAPAN ACCRETECH INSTRUMENT CO.,LTD

1-11-1 TSUKINOWA-OTSU,SHJGA JAPAN

TEL:81 775453333  FAX:81 775453335



INVOICE



SHIPPED PER:"HENG YU""0621W" ON OR ABOUT:AUG 15,2010

CONSIGHED TO:

SHENZHEN TIAN ZHI INSTRUMENT IMPORT TRADE

CO.,LTD.

118 JINTIAN ROAD NO.1408, LUOHU DISTRICT,CHINA

TEL:0086 0755 86739273

FAX:0086 0755 86739275



INVOICE NO.

CHNF01-K0805-K0825

DATE:

AUG 10.2015



L/C NO.                                       DATE OF ISSUE:

LC9100520/23                          JUL.29.2015



ISSUED BY:

BANK OF CHINA LIMITED SHENZHEN BRANCH

FROM: KOBE,JAPAN TO:SHENZHEN,CHINA



SHIPMENTOF GOODS Q'TY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

TOTAL AMOUNT JAPANESE YEN TWENTY SEVEN MILLION ONLY

(SHIPPING MARK)                                                 ------Remarks-------

 15CH0615-1/JP                                                         *Contact No. 15CH0615-1/JP

SHENZHEN,CHINA                                                         *Country of Origin:Japan

C/N.1-2                                                                              * Freight Collect

MADE IN JAPAN                                                              *Export Standed Packing In Wooden Case

                                                                                          *Number of Package:  2

                                                                                          *SHIPPED IN 1*20'FCL

 

                                                                                                                                  JAPAN ACCRETECH INSTRUMENT CO.,LTD

                                                                                                                                   XXXX

                                                                                                                                   MANAGER

 

1SET



1SET

FOB KODE,JAPAN



JPY 11,000.000 SET



JPY 16,000.000 SET



JPY 11,000.000



JPY 16,000.000

TOTAL: 2SETS



JPY 27,000.000



1.KYORI'S  PRECISION HIGH SPEED AUTOMATIC PRESS

MATE - 3 WITH GRIPPER   FEEDER  GX-80B  AND

STANDARD ACC AND OPTIONAL  ACC



1.KYORI'S  PRECISION HIGH SPEED AUTOMATIC PRESS

ANEX - 30  WITH GRIPPER   FEEDER  GX-40B  AND

STANDARD ACC AND OPTIONAL  ACC



(DETAIL AS PER ATTACHED SHEET-JIS)


image17.emf
JAPAN ACCRETECH INSTRUMENT CO.,LTD

1-11-1 TSUKINOWA-OTSU,SHJGA JAPAN

TEL:81 775453333  FAX:81 775453335



PACKING LIST

SHIPPED PER:"HENG YU""0621W" ON OR ABOUT:AUG 15,2010

CONSIGHED TO:

SHENZHEN TIAN ZHI INSTRUMENT IMPORT TRADE

CO.,LTD.

118 JINTIAN ROAD NO.1408, LUOHU DISTRICT,CHINA

TEL:0086 0755 86739273

FAX:0086 0755 86739275



INVOICE NO.

CHNF01-K0805-K0825

DATE:

AUG 10.2015



L/C NO.                                       DATE OF ISSUE:

LC9100520/23                        JUL.29.2015



ISSUED BY:

BANK OF CHINA LIMITED SHENZHEN BRANCH

FROM: KOBE,JAPAN TO:SHENZHEN,CHINA



SHIPMENTOF GOODS Q'TY G.W(KGS) MEASURMENT

(SHIPPING MARK)                                                 ------Remarks-------

15CH0615-1/JP                                                            *Contact No. 15CH0615-1/JP

SHENZHEN,CHINA                                                          *Country of Origin:Japan

C/N.1-2                                                                              * Freight Collect

MADE IN JAPAN                                                              *Export Standed Packing In Wooden Case

                                                                                          *Number of Package:  2

                                                                                          *SHIPPED IN 1*20'FCL

 

                                                                                                                                  JAPAN ACCRETECH INSTRUMENT CO.,LTD

                                                                                                                                   XXXX

                                                                                                                                   MANAGER

N.W(KGS)



5650KGS



7250KGS

12900KGS



1.KYORI'S  PRECISION HIGH SPEED AUTOMATIC PRESS

MATE - 3 WITH GRIPPER   FEEDER  GX-80B  AND

STANDARD ACC AND OPTIONAL  ACC



1.KYORI'S  PRECISION HIGH SPEED AUTOMATIC PRESS

ANEX - 30  WITH GRIPPER   FEEDER  GX-40B  AND

STANDARD ACC AND OPTIONAL  ACC



(DETAIL AS PER ATTACHED SHEET-JIS)

 

1SET



1SET



6480KGS



8155KGS



11m³

(2.5M*2.2M*2M)



14.08m³

(3.2M*2.2M*2M)

TOTAL: 2SETS 14635KGS 25.08m³
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*编   号

联系人： 电话： 报检日期

注：有“

*

”号栏由出入境检验检疫机关填写 ◆国家出入境检验检疫局制

签名：

李璐



签名



报检人郑重声明：

领取证单

1. 本人被授权报检。

2. 上列填写内容正确属实。

日期



□卫生证书 □

收费人



□原产地证 □

□许可/审批文件

□

□植物检疫证书 □磅码单

计费人



□动物检疫证书 □验收报告

□提/运单 □质保书

总金额

（人民币元）



□兽医卫生证书 □理货清单

随附单据（划“



”或补填）

标记及号码

*

外商投资财产（划“

√”）

□是□否

□合同 □到货通知

 15CH0615-1/JP

SHENZHEN,CHINA

C/N.1-2

MADE IN JAPAN

*

检验检疫费

□发票 □装箱单

集装箱规格、数量及号码

1 x 20' GP FCL TRLU9232961

合同订立的特殊条款

以及其他要求

无

货物存放地点 仓库

用        途



索赔有效期至



经停口岸



目的地 深圳

卸毕日期

2015/8/28

启运口岸 深户 入境口岸 深圳

到货日期

2015/8/28

启运国家（地区） 日本 许可证/审批号



运输工具名称号码



合同号



贸易方式 一般贸易 贸易国别（地区） 日本 提单/运单号



包装种类及数量

数据冲床

PRECISION HIGH

SPEED AUTOMATIC

PRESS

8462411900

日本



木箱，2箱

发货人

(

中文

)

日本东京精密仪器公司

(

外文

) JAPAN ACCRETECH INSTRUMENT CO.,LTD

货物名称

(

中

/

外文

) H.S.

编码 原产国

(

地区

)

数/重量 货物总值

收货人

(

中文

)

深圳天知仪器进口贸易有限公司 企业性质（划“

√

”）□合资□合作□外资

(

外文

) SHENZHEN TIAN ZHI INSTRUMENT IMPORT TRADE CO.,LTD.



中华人民共和国出入境检验检疫

入境货物报检单

报检单位

 (

加盖公章

)

： 深圳天知仪器进口贸易有限公司

123456

报检单位登记号：



李璐 86739273

2015

年

9

月

1

日


image20.emf
中华人民共和国海关进口货物报关单

预录入编号:05992566 海关编号:

进口口岸 深圳盐田港 备案号 无 进口日期 申报日期

2015/9/1

经营单位 运输方式 运输工具名称 提运单号

新新货运代理有限公司   水路运输

收货单位 贸易方式 征税性质 结汇方式

深圳天知仪器进口贸易有限公司 一般贸易 0110  一般征税 (0101)

许可证号 起运国（地区） 起运港 境内货源地

神户

批准文号 成交方式 运费 保费 杂费

130$

合同协议号 件数 包装种类 毛重（公斤） 净重（公斤）

15CH0615-1/JP 2 木箱

集装箱号 随附单据 生产厂家

标记唛码及备注

无纸化报关

项号 商品编号 商品名称、规格型号 数量及单位 最终目的国（地区）单价 总价 币制 征免

8462411900 1台 中国 USD 

8462411900   数据冲床 ANEX -30  1台 中国 USD 

税费征收情况

合计总价： (大写)

录入员 录入单位 兹声明以上申报无讹并承担法律责任 海关审单批注及放行日期（签章）

何莎莎 新新货运代理有限公司 

审单 审价

报关员 王晓玲

申报单位（签章） 征税 统计

单位地址 新新货运代理有限公司 

深圳市宝安区凯丰工业园

填制日期 2015.9.1 查验 放行

邮编 电话

518000 0755-7545235

220120061016036777

2015/8/29

     数据冲床  Mate-3      
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Shipper's Name and Address  ( 

托

 

运

 

人及地址

)

Airfreight

预付 到付

Charges: 

To be prepaid To be collected

其他费用

To be prepaid To be collected

Notify Party

（另请通知）

    Type of Service Requires

            IATA (Direct)

        Consolidation   Chartor

Export Licence No. 

出口编号

CO.No. 

Carrier 

航空公司名称

From (Airport of departure) 

起运地

Special Instruction: 

附注

To (Airport of destination) 

目的地

Airline Counter-Singnature 

航空公司加签

Yes No

Marks, No. and kind of Packages; Description of Goods 

麦头，货品名称及数量

Gross Weight 

毛重

Measurement 

尺码

Documents to accompany airwaybill or house airwaybill 

附单据文件

Packing List 

包装表

                           Commercial Invoice  

发票

                   Certificate of Origin  

来源证

                      Others 

其他

在

 

货

 

物

 

不

 

能

 

交

 

付

 

收

 

货

 

人

 

时

, 

托

 

运

 

人

 

指

 

示

 

的

 

处

 

理

 

方

 

法

Shipper's instructions in case of Inability to deliver shipment as consigned

处

 

理

 

情

 

况

 ( 

包

 

括

 

包

 

装

 

方

 

式、货

 

物

 

标

 

志

 

及

 

号

 

码

 

等）

Handling information (Incl.method of packing.ldentifying marks and numbers.Etc.)

托

 

运

 

人

 

证

 

实

 

以

 

上

 

所

 

填

 

全

 

部

 

属

 

实

 

并

 

愿

 

意

 

遵

 

守

 

承

 

运

 

人

 

的

 

一

 

切

 

载

 

运

 

章

 

程

The shipper certifies that the particulars on the face hereof are correct and agrees to the condition of carriage of the carrier

托运人签字 日期 经手人 日期

Signature of Shipper Date Agent Date

The 3 floor of kayhao Pavilion, West running horse garden of Nanshan

Avenue, Nanshan District, Shenzhen

Country of Oringin

来源地

 

Shipper's C.O.D.

代收金额

Insurance Amount

保险金额

深圳海达国际物流有限公司

Shenzhen Haida International Logistics Co., Ltd.

Declared Value for Customs

报关金额

Declared Value for

Carriage 

运输金额



    

Tel: 86 755 85270400  Fax: 86 755 85270980

Consignee's Name Address 

（收

 

货

 

人

  

及

 

地

 

址）
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HaidaInternational Logistics DEBIT NOTE

ADDRESS INVOICE NO.:

TEL DATE:

FAX EMAIL:

BILL TO:

ADDRESS

SHIPMENT DETAILS

MAWB FROM DEST.

HAWB FLIGHT DATE

PIECE G.W. C.W.

TERMS

SHIPPER

CONSIGNEE

DESCRIPTION  Unit Price  USD

AIRFREIGHT

FUEL 

SECURITY

HANDLING

CUSTOMS 

PICK UP COST

PROFIT SHARE 

TOTAL 

BANK DETAILS: *集中结算的放总部银行帐号信息，非集中结算的放本口岸银行信息

Beneficiary name:

Beneficiary add:

Bank name:

Bank add:

Bank account:

SWIFT code:

Remark:

Any dispute about the above amount, please send us email within 2 working days.

Otherwise we assume
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